Leec County Water District

(Please do not remove from office)



MINUTES
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
TUESDAY DECEMBER 18, 2018 @ 6PM

1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL /MINUTE OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE
Meeting begins- 6:01pm
BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT-BH, CR, PM, SS, DC
BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT-0

2. AGENDA:

a.  APPROVE AND OR ADJUST AGENDA- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. MOTION TO APPROVE DECEMBER 18, 2018 AGENDA .

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve the Agenda for December 18,2018.
Motion SECONDED - X
Yea: 5(BH, PM, CR, SS, DC) Nay: 0 ; Abstam: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes L T .

3. MINUTES: . .
a. REVIEW THE MINUTES FOR NOVEMBER 13, 2018 REGULAR MEETING AND NOVEMBER 30,2018 SPECIAL MEETING
b. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES FOR NOVEMBER 13 2018 REGULAR MEETING AND NOVEMBER 30, 2018 SPECIAL MEETING

V.P Hopper made a MOTION to approve t
Motion SECONDED

Yea: 4(BH, PM, CR, SS)
Board concurs and Motion passes c

inutes for No mber 13, 20‘1‘8 Regular Meeting.

Abstain: 0

V.P Hopper made aMOTION to approve the
Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, CR, SS ,DC)
Board concurs and Motion passes

Abstain: 0

4. FINANCIAL REPOR :

a. BARBARA LEWIS TO GO O ER INANCIAL REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2018
b. MOTION TO APPROVE BILLS FOR NOVEMBER 2018

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve bills for November 2018.

Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, CR, SS, DC) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

5. WATER OPERATIONS REPORT:
a.  SYSTEM REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2018 - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION



6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

a.  DWSRF GRANT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY SAMUEL STERN)
b.  ANNEXATION OF FRAZIER MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY ARMANDO
MURIETTA

¢.  EMERGENCY PLAN- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to table item 6.c (Emergency Plan) until next meeting.

Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, CR, SS, DC) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

7. NEW BUSINESS:
a. BOARD ABSENCES ~ DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY CARL RADUSCH)
b. EMERGENCY INTERCONNECTION WITH KRISTA WATER- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (KRISTA WATER)
c. OPERATIONS PLAN-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)

Director Cano made a MOTION to leave Policy on Board Absehces the same.
Motion SECONDED yF
Yea: 4(BH, CR, SS, DC) Nay: 1(CR) Abstain: ; 0
Board does not concur but Motion passes F ~

Director Cano made a MOTION to move forward on dlscussmns wi Knsta Water regarding Emergency
Interconnection. ‘
Motion SECONDED - .
Yea: 5(BH, PM, CR, SS, DC) ~ Nay: 0 * Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes = < .

days a week.

Motion SECONDED: > N

Yea: 5(BH, PM, CR, SS DC) ; ¢ 9 ‘ Nay 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes L L

8.  PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS "

PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR
PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD
MEMBERS MAY RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENT S MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A
REFERRAL TO STAFF FOR FACTUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD
MAY TAKE ACTION TO DIRECT STAFF TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA.

9. LOCAL COMMUNITY WATER DISCUSSION:
a.  UPDATE ON OCTOBER 2018 MEETING

10. CASTAIC BASIN GSA:
a. UPDATE FROM OCTOBER 10, 2018 MEETING (SAM STERN AND BILL HOPPER)

11. CLOSED SESSION: Gov’t code 54954.2
a.  ANNOUNCE TO MOVE TO CLOSED SESSION-Gov’t code 54957.7(a)
b.  EMPLOYEE DISCIPLINE - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION ~ Gov’t code 54957
¢.  CONTRACT REVIEW - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION — Gov’t code 54957.6
d.  CONVENE TO OPEN SESSION-Gov’t code 54957.7



V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to move to closed session.
Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, CR, SS§, DC) Nay: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to move to open session.
Motion SECONDED

Yea: 4(BH, PM, CR, SS) Nay: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

Director Cano left meeting during closed session.

12. OPEN SESSION
a.  ANNOUNCE ACTIONS TAKEN -Gov’t code 54957.7

Abstain:

Abstain:

13. BOARD/STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS i

a.  SAVINGS PLAN TO PURCHASE EQUIPMENT
b. UPDATING POLICY ON HIRING

14. ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT N[EETING

Meeting will be held Tuesday January 8, 2018 @ 6pm

15. ADJOURNMENT

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to adjoum meetmg
Motion SECONDED

Yea: 4(BH, PM, SS, CR) o | Nay: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED AT 8:40PM

Abstain:



9:13 AM
01/03/19

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Summary
1080 - Savings, Period Ending 12/31/2018

Dec 31, 18
Beginning Balance 625,181.11
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 31.52
Total Cleared Transactions 31.52
Cleared Balance 625,212.63
Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 625,212.63
Ending Balance 625,212.63
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9:13 AM
01/03/19

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1080 - Savings, Period Ending 12/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 625,181.11
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 08/31/2018 X 31.52 31.52
Total Deposits and Credits 31.52 31.52
Total Cleared Transactions 31.52 31.52
Cleared Balance 31.52 625,212.63
Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 31.52 625,212.63
Ending Balance 31.52 625,212.63
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9:15 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/03/19 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 12/31/2018

Dec 31, 18
Beginning Balance 8,645.45
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 it... -5,901.65
Total Cleared Transactions -5,901.65
Cleared Balance 2,743.80
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments -1 it... -2,718.80
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,718.80
Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 25.00
Ending Balance 25.00
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9:55 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/03119 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2018

Dec 31, 18
Beginning Balance 63,481.77
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 46 ite... -28,364.61
Deposits and Credits - 37 items 54,866.96
Total Cleared Transactions 26,502.35
Cleared Balance 89,984.12
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 ite... -6,012.83
Total Uncleared Transactions -6,012.83
Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 83,971.29
Ending Balance 83,971.29
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9:15 AM
01/03/19

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 12/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 8,645.45
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2018 132 Provost & Prichar... X -5,801.65 -5,901.65
Totai Checks and Payments -5,901.65 -5,901.65
Total Cleared Transactions -5,901.65 -5,901.65
Cleared Balance -5,901.65 2,743.80
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2018 133 Provost & Prichar... -2,718.80 -2,718.80
Total Checks and Payments -2,718.80 -2,718.80
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,718.80 -2,718.80
Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 -8,620.45 25.00
Ending Balance -8,620.45 25.00
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9:55 AM
01/03/19

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 63,481.77
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 46 items
Bill Pmt-Check  11/19/2018 8801 Wainright Emilie X -1,000.00 -1,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check  11/30/2018 8812  Blue Shield X -1,022.29 -2,022.29
Bill Pmt-Check  11/30/2018 8813  SCE 2-03-200-81... X -728.77 -2,751.06
Bill Pmt -Check  11/30/2018 8816  West Coast Truc... X -324.00 -3,075.06
Bill Pmt-Check  11/30/2018 8810  Amber Chemical ... X -257.40 -3,332.46
Bill Pmt -Check  11/30/2018 8811 At&T Office X -173.70 -3,506.16
Bill Pmt -Check  11/30/2018 8809 3D Imaging Syste... X -109.84 -3,616.00
Bill Pmt-Check  11/30/2018 8815  Verizon Wireless X -106.87 -3,722.87
Bill Pmt-Check  11/30/2018 8814  STREAMLINE X -75.00 -3,797.87
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8804  Michael D Highto... X -3,437.16 -7,235.03
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8806 Jessica Carroll X -2,096.73 -9,331.76
Liability Check 12/03/2018 E-pay EFTPS X -1,619.54 -10,851.30
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8805 Javier T Rodriguez X -1,172.51 -12,123.81
Liability Check 12/03/2018 E-pay EFTPS X -1,106.98 -13,230.79
Liability Check 12/03/2018 E-pay EDD X -429.53 -13,660.32
Check 12/03/2018 8808  AFLAC X -203.74 -13,864.06
Check 12/03/2018 8807  Ca State Disburs... X -199.38 -14,063.44
Liability Check 12/03/2018 E-pay EDD X -174.90 -14,238.34
Bill Pmt-Check  12/13/2018 8830 PGE5159 X -1,759.11 -15,997.45
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8819  Ca Bank-Visa X -1,250.57 -17,248.02
Bill Pmt-Check  12/13/2018 8835  State Compensat... X -626.33 -17,874.35
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8832 PGEB8279 X -485.74 -18,360.09
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8828  Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -18,810.09
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8818  BC Laboratories X -287.50 -19,097.59
Bill Pmt-Check  12/13/2018 8822  Law Offices of Da... X -192.50 ~19,290.09
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8827  Anthem Blue Cross X -157.28 -19,447.37
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8836  West Coast Truc... X -117.00 -19,564.37
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8823  Maillis, Patricia E X -100.00 -19,664.37
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8817  AUS X -81.28 -19,745.65
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8834  SCE 2-36-538-21... X -70.63 -19,816.28
Bill Pmt-Check  12/13/2018 8826  Ability Answering ... X -61.05 -19,877.33
BillPmt-Check  12/13/2018 8833  Price Disposal X -42.33 -19,919.66
Bill Pmt-Check  12/13/2018 8820  Crown Trophy X -29.52 -19,949.18
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8831 PGE5230 X -19.71 -19,968.89
Bill Pmt-Check  12/13/2018 8829 PGE4923 X -15.83 -19,984.72
Bill Pmt -Check  12/13/2018 8821 Gas Company X -11.56 -19,896.28
Paycheck 12/17/2018 8839  Jessica Carroll X -2,096.75 -22,093.03
Paycheck 12/17/2018 8838 Javier T Rodriguez X -1,269.68 -23,362.71
Liability Check 12/17/2018 E-pay EFTPS X -1,163.96 -24,526.67
Check 12/17/2018 8837  Ca State Disburs... X -199.38 -24,726.05
Liability Check 12117/2018 E-pay EDD X -189.51 -24,915.56
Paycheck 12/31/2018 8852  Jessica Carrolt X -2,096.75 -27,012.31
Paycheck 12/31/2018 8851 Javier T Rodriguez X -1,271.29 -28,283.60
Check 12/31/2018 NSF X -44.01 -28,327.61
Check 12/31/2018 X -25.00 -28,352.61
Check 12/31/2018 QuickBooks Payr... X -12.00 -28,364.61

Total Checks and Payments -28,364.61 -28,364.61

Deposits and Credits - 37 items
Bill Pmt -Check  11/30/2018 Per CPa X 0.00 0.00
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 45.00 45.00
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 46.44 91.44
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 84.02 175.46
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 84.02 2598.48
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 93.76 353.24
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 327.70 680.94
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 435.11 1,116.05
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 464.99 1,581.04
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 705.01 2,286.05
Deposit 12/07/2018 X 3,374.18 5,660.23
Deposit 12/11/2018 X 267.02 5,927.25
Deposit 12/12/2018 X 39.05 5,966.30
Deposit 12/12/2018 X 40.01 6,006.31
Deposit 12/12/2018 X 150.00 6,156.31
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9:55 AM - LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/03/19 Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 12/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 12/12/2018 X 182.01 6,338.32
Deposit 12/12/2018 X 357.65 6,695.97
Deposit 12/12/2018 X 6,186.39 12,882.36
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 40.01 12,922.37
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 44.00 12,966.37
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 65.50 13,031.87
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 139.95 13,171.82
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 319.15 13,490.97
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 6,419.39 19,910.36
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 12,344.64 32,255.00
Deposit 12/17/2018 X 15,510.91 47,765.91
Deposit 12/21/2018 X 63.00 47.828.91
Deposit 12/21/2018 X 115.01 47,943.92
Deposit 12/21/2018 X 120.01 48,063.93
Deposit 12/21/2018 X 137.73 48,201.66
Deposit 12/21/2018 X 364.41 48,566.07
Deposit 12/21/2018 X 5,167.16 53,733.23
Deposit 12/28/2018 X 44.01 53,777.24
Deposit 12/28/2018 X 54.00 53,831.24
Deposit 12/28/2018 X 81.28 53,912.52
Deposit 12/28/2018 X 126.04 54,038.56
Deposit 12/28/2018 X 828.40 54,866.96

Total Deposits and Credits 54,866.96 54,866.96
Total Cleared Transactions 26,502.35 26,502.35
Cleared Balance 26,502.35 89,984.12
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 items
Bill Pmt -Check  01/18/2018 8304 Vince Stanton -60.00 -60.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2018 8797 Radusch,Carl -100.00 -160.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2018 8800 Stern, Samuel -100.00 -260.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2018 8824 Radusch,Carl -100.00 -360.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2018 8825 Stern, Samuel -100.00 -460.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8847 SCE 2-03-200-81... -1,042.68 -1,502.68
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8849 Wainright Emilie -1,000.00 -2,502.68
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8842 Blue Shield -440.34 -2,843.02
Bilt Pmt -Check  12/27/2018 8846 Santana's Pumping -425.00 -3,368.02
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8840 3D imaging Syste... -112.08 -3,480.10
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8843 Maillis, Patricia E -100.00 -3,580.10
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8848 Stern, Samuel -100.00 -3,680.10
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/12018 8845 Radusch,Carl -100.00 -3,780.10
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8850 Wells Fargo Bank -96.53 -3,876.63
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8841 AT&T Uverse -80.00 -3,956.63
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8844 Mountain Towing ... -75.00 -4,031.63
Liability Check 12/31/2018 E-pay EFTPS -1,164.24 -5,195.87
Liability Check 12/31/2018 ~ 8853 Wells Fargo IRA -427.89 -5,623.76
Check 12/31/2018 8854 Ca State Disburs... -1989.38 -5,823.14
Liability Check 12/31/2018 E-pay EDD -189.69 -6,012.83
Total Checks and Payments -6,012.83 -6,012.83
Total Uncleared Transactions -6,012.83 -6,012.83
Register Balance as of 12/31/2018 20,489.52 83,871.29
Ending Balance 20,489.52 83,971.29
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11:34 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/03/19 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis December 2018
Dec 18 Jul - Dec 18
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 19,276.86 125,391.70
4040 - Residential 10,864.91 86,500.82
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 18,764.03 22,805.04
4120 - Surplus Water 1,734.20 7,495.41
4130 - Will Serve 88.16 562.02
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 370.24 7,856.84
4000 - Operating Revenue - Other 0.00 1,550.98
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 51,098.40 252,162.81
Total Income 51,098.40 252,162.81
Expense
6010 - Advertising 92.40 92.40
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 0.00 2,550.40
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 0.00 1,050.43
Total 6028 - Repairs 0.00 - 1,050.43
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service 75.00 389.04
6030.2 - Gmc Service 0.00 381.45
Total 6030 - Service 75.00 770.49
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 75.00 4,371.32
6040 - Bank Service Charge 25.00 150.00
6050 - Compensation of Board 300.00 2,300.00
6065 - Depreciation 3,925.75 23,554.50
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 75.00 2,066.00
6075 - Education 0.00 263.00
6090 - Equipment Rental 96.53 3,632.43
6095 - Fees and Permits 0.00 280.00
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC -7.79 -7.79
6113 » Medical Insurance 597.62 6,614.42
6115 - Business Insurance 737.25 5,160.75
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 626.33 4,563.27
Total 6110 - Insurance 1,953.41 16,330.65
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System 0.00 6,534.81
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 921.49 6,729.03
Total 6130 - Maintenance 921.49 13,263.84
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00 183.00
6155 - Office Expense
6170 - Answering Service 61.05 272.30
6175 + Office Repair 112.08 751.55
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

11:34 AM

01/03/19

Accrual Basis December 2018
Dec 18 Jul - Dec 18
6180 - Signage 0.00 29.52
6182 - Supplies-GSA 0.00 102.28
6185 - Supplies 0.00 981.12
6186 - Rugs 46.78 575.10
Total 6155 - Office Expense 219.91 2,711.87
6205 - Outside Services 117.00 2,110.50
6210 - Payroll Expenses 598.14 3,392.63
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 19,271.42 90,207.67
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 12.00 486.00
6245 - Postage 0.00 1,660.24
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 450.00 2,850.00
6260 - Audit 0.00 6,625.00
6270 - Legal 0.00 1,193.00
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 450.00 10,668.00
6290 - Rent 1,000.00 7,000.00
6310 - Software System 0.00 679.99
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 1,445.36 7,732.84
6325 - Property Tax 0.00 110.89
Total 6315 - Taxes 1,445.36 7,843.73
6340 - Telephone 360.85 2,182.70
6345 - Travel 0.00 441.93
6352 - Uniforms 0.00 164.99
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 70.63 403.50
6365 - Gas 52.38 63.94
6370 - Trash 84.66 296,31
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 207.67 763.75
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 3,323.07 22,958.29
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 3,323.07 22,958.29
6390 - Water Test 62.50 1,957.50
Total Expense 34,532.50 221,716.93
Net Ordinary Income 16,565.90 30,445.88
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 31.52 50.70
9015 - Grant Income 0.00 9,153.88
Total Other Income 31.52 9,204.58

Other Expense
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:34 AM
01/03/19 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis December 2018
Dec 18 Jul - Dec 18
9016 - Grant Expense 2,718.80 9,874.77
Total Other Expense 2,718.80 9,874.77
Net Other Income -2,687.28 -670.19
Net Income 13,878.62 29,775.69

Page 3



11:33 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/03/19 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018
Dec 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca 300.00
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki... 83,971.29
1040 - Grant Checking Account 25.00
1080 - Savings
1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve 120,000.00
1080 - Savings - Other 505,212.63
Total 1080 - Savings 625,212.63
Total Checking/Savings 709,508.92
Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable 33,295.07
Total Accounts Receivable 33,295.07
Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R -231.55
1360 - Prepaid Insurance 3,686.25
Total Other Current Assets 3,454.70
Total Current Assets 746,258.69
Fixed Assets
1290 - Grants Receivable 14,038.00
1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 - Land 15,521.00
1425 - C-Train Storage Unit 4,440.15
1430 - Office Equipment 4,352.00
1435 - JW/Lebec Rd Mainline 40,400.00
1440 - RVS Software 2,800.00
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck 36,179.75
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck 17,544.00
1470 - Soft Start Well 7,975.00
1480 - Used Welder 2,600.00
1495 - Generator 8,225.00
1500 - Other Equipment 8,250.00
1530 - Inventory 43,629.59
1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump 10,109.35
1600 - Pumps & Wells 154,313.40
1601 - Chimney Cyn Pump Motor 10,982.70
1602 - Pump Equipment 36,932.00
1610 - Tanks 306,208.72
1615 » Tank Ladders 6,972.00
1620 - Transmission & Distribution 636,423.00
1630 - Tools 2,220.73
1631 - Portable Pump 1,864.00
1650 - Construction in Process 425.00
1690 - Accumulated Depreciation -914,289.83
Total 1400 - Fixed Assets 444,077.56
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11:33 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

01/03/19 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018
Dec 31, 18
Total Fixed Assets 458,115.56
Other Assets
1800 - Deposits 1,000.00
Total Other Assets 1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,205,374.25
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 1,655.01
Total Accounts Payable 1,655.01
Other Current Liabilities
2030 - Surplus Water Deposits 2,060.00
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 288.24
2300 - Payroll Liabilities
2310 - Federal Withholding -0.11
2320 - FICA -0.45
2330 - State Withholding 0.41
2350 - SUTA 0.07
2360 - SDI -0.14
2300 - Payroll Liabilities - Other 3,979.56
Total 2300 - Payroll Liabilities 3,979.34
Total Other Current Liabilities 6,327.58
Total Current Liabilities 7,982.59
